
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 22-05-2024 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 22-05-2024 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Finance

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Janpath

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 470

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�
Benzene or Benzol Lab Grade , Absolute Alcohol , Ferric
Chloride , CHROMIC ACID , Potassium Dichromate , Ox bile
extract , butanol , methoxy propanol , Cyclo Hexanone ,
Cyclo Hexanol , Acetic Glasial acid , ETHYL ACETATE

BOQ Title/बीओ)यूबीओ)यू  शीष%कशीष%क Procurement of Chemicals for PG Process

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट// Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  1टाट%अप1टाट%अप  छूटछूट// Yes

Document required from seller/�व2ेता�व2ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द1तावेज़द1तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 1 (Requested
in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  4रवस%4रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स52यस52य  5कया5कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  6कार6कार Single Packet Bid

Primary product category Benzene or Benzol Lab Grade

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू7यांकनमू7यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  1प9ीकरण1प9ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

 

Bid Number/बोली 2मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/4875175

Dated/5दनांक : 11-05-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द1तावेज़द1तावेज़

1 / 12



Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मू7यमू7य 203255

Evaluation Method/मू7यांकनमू7यांकन  पCितपCित Total value wise evaluation

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 5कया गया.

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any
bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility
for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the

2 / 12



offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY.The buyers are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023
OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy
for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 
4. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Excel Upload Required/ए)सेलए)सेल  मGमG  अपलोडअपलोड  5कए5कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवEयकताआवEयकता  :

Price Breakup for Procurement of Chemicals for PG Process - 1713528938.xlsx

Benzene Or Benzol Lab Grade

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

50 30

Absolute Alcohol

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/AprQ224/bidding/excel/bid-6327389/1713528938.xlsx
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv


Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

80 30

Ferric Chloride

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

50 30

CHROMIC ACID

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

4 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv


Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

200 30

Potassium Dichromate

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

25 30

5 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv


Ox Bile Extract

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

5 30

Butanol

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

6 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv


S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

5 30

Methoxy Propanol

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

5 30

Cyclo Hexanone

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

7 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

5 30

Cyclo Hexanol

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

5 30

Acetic Glasial Acid

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

8 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv


Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

10 30

ETHYL ACETATE

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�9याँ�विश�9याँ  

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./2.2.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//4रपो5टIग4रपो5टIग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/5डलीवर�5डलीवर� केके
5दन5दन

1 Biplab Basak
422101,India Security Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

30 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/2ेता2ेता  LाराLारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतNशतN

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up

9 / 12

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2024/4/19/chemicals_for_pg_process_2024-04-19-17-33-45_a1ce1b54aa0501efc80816f1b77c1ecc.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2024/4/19/boq_item_sample_file_-1_2024-04-19-17-33-45_60c4aa1eb8cd7d8d100fc5990bce7cb6.csv


to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Buyer Added text-based ATC clauses

 A. Minimum Qualification Criteria:

1. The bidder firm should meet following eligibility criteria to qualify:

(a) For MSE / Start-up Firm: Capability – Equipment & Manufacturing Facilities: The bidder firm sh
ould have capability to manufacture or supply of tendered item.

(b) For Other firm – Experience and past performance: The bidder firm may be Manufacturer / Prove
n Supplier / Authorized dealer or distributor of tendered item or bidder may participate with manufacturing
authorization form (issued by manufacturer of tendered item).

Note: Participating bidder needs to submit all related documents along with the bid.

2. Applicability in Special Cases:

 a) For Existing successful Past Suppliers: In case the bidder who is a successful past supplier of ‘The 
Product’ in at least one of the recent past three procurements, who do not meet any or more of requireme
nts above, would also be considered to be qualified in view of their proven credentials, for the maximum q
uantity supplied by him in such recent past. (This clause is not applicable for Security items as notified.

 b) Joint Ventures and Holding Companies: Credentials of the partners of Joint ventures cannot (repeat
cannot) be clubbed for the purpose of compliance of PQC in supply of Goods/Equipment, and each partner 
must comply with all the PQC criteria independently However, for the purpose of qualifying the Financial St
anding Criteria, the Financial Standing credentials of a Holding Company can be clubbed with only one of t
he fully owned subsidiary bidding company, with appropriate legal documents proving such ownership.

c) Start-up Enterprises: Requirements of prior experience and turnover would be relaxed for Start -up en
terprises as recognized by Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT), subject to their
meeting the quality and technical specifications. Such Start-ups maybe either MSE or otherwise.

3. The Bidder shall give following undertakings on their Letter Head regarding this requirement.

i) The firm should give a declaration that, “We have not been black-listed/debarred for dealing by Governm
ent of India/PSU/Reputed Organization in the Past.”

ii) Agree to withdraw all deviations: The declaration that “We agree to withdraw all the deviations, if any, u
nconditionally and accept all the terms and conditions of the tender document including the technical speci
fications”.

4. Quality Control Requirement: -

(i) Material will be accepted on the basis of performance & test report submitted by the firm from any NAB
L/Government approved Lab complying all parameters mentioned in ISP specification. The purchaser reser
ves the right to get the material supplied tested from inhouse laboratory or any other laboratory of repute 
and in case the material is found not meeting the specification, the purchaser shall be entitled to cancel th
e contract, and if so desired, purchase or otherwise the purchase of the stores at the risk and cost of the co
ntractor.

(ii) If any defect / variation is noticed then the same will be replaced free of cost by the supplier /seller up t
o India Security Press, Nashik Road , falling which equivalent amount of defective material will be deducte
d in the subsequent bills or from any amount due to them

5. Special Condition of Contract (SCC):

i) Transportation of Goods: The transportation of goods to be procured will be done by the supplier on 
FOR ISP Basis. The total cost of the transportation should be indicated in the price bid of the item to be pro
cured.

10 / 12



ii) Insurance: Since Indigenous bidder has to deliver the material on FOR ISP Nashik basis therefore the co
st of the insurance will also the part of the cost of the material borne by the supplier. A specific insurance c
over for each consignment/supply is to be given by firm, as applicable.

iii) Distribution of Dispatch Documents for Clearance/Receipt of Goods: The supplier shall send all 
the relevant dispatch documents well in time to ISP Nashik to enable ISP Nashik to clear or receive (as the 
case may be) the goods in terms of the contract.

iv) Taxes and Duties: Supplier shall be entirely responsible for all taxes, duties, fees, levies etc. incur red
until delivery of the contracted goods to SPMCIL. If the tenderer fails to include taxes and duties as per law
of the land in the tender, no claim thereof will be considered by purchaser at a later stage.

v) Terms and Mode of Payment: 100% payment will be released within ten (10) days of issue of consign
ee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate (CRAC) and on-line submission of bills. The payment will be done thr
ough online mode only. Therefore, the suppliers have to produce all the Bank details such as Name of Ban
k, Account No., IFSC Code No., MICR No. along with the Tender document. TDS, if any, will be deducted as 
applicable.

vi) Termination/Short Close of Contract: India Security Press, Nashik reserves the right to terminate th
e contract, in whole or in part for ISP’s convenience, by serving written notice on the supplier at an y time 
during the currency of contract.

6. NOTE:

i. All experience, past performance and capacity/ capability related/ data should be certified by the authori
zed signatory of the bidder firm.

ii. Decision on Finalization of tender will be taken based on the documents submitted along with the tender
. All documents must be submitted as per tender requirement failing which offers will be liable for rejectio
n.

iii. All the pages submitted are to be sealed & signed by Authorized Signatory failing which tender shall be
treated as unresponsive.

 

BIDDER MUST SUBMIT REQUIRED DOCUMENTS ALONG WITH BELOW MENTIONED CHECKLIST:

Sr. No. Description Submitted / Not Submitted

1 Documentary evidence/ Undertaking towards Capabilit
y, equipment and manufacturing facilities as per Claus
e A 1. a), mentioned und er Buyer Added Bid Specific 
ATC

 

2 Documentary evidence towards experience as per Cla
use ‘A.1. b)’ mentioned under Buyer Added Bid Specif
ic ATC

 

3 Undertaking of ‘Non-Blacklisting’ & ‘Agree to Withdraw 
all deviation’ on firm’s Letter Head as per Clause ‘A.3 
i) & ii)’, mentioned under Buyer Added Bid Specific AT
C

 

4 Adherence to the Technical Specification on Firm’s Lett
erhead

 

5 Adherence to the Quality Control requirement on firm’s
Letterhead, as per Clause ‘4 & 5’ mentioned under Buy
er Added Bid Specific ATC

 

 

.

11 / 12



Disclaimer/अ1वीकरणअ1वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाOय शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाOय शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मG भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 6ितबंध के संबंध मG भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मG �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सSम 6ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मG भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 5कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तXकाल समाY करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धOयवादधOयवाद---

12 / 12

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240511

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :

	Benzene Or Benzol Lab Grade
	Absolute Alcohol
	Ferric Chloride
	CHROMIC ACID
	Potassium Dichromate
	Ox Bile Extract
	Butanol
	Methoxy Propanol
	Cyclo Hexanone
	Cyclo Hexanol
	Acetic Glasial Acid
	ETHYL ACETATE
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


